interface for 4 BL ident read-write heads (HF/UHF)
TBEN-L5-4RFID-8DXP-CDS
E
di
tio
n
• 2
01

00
1 / 5 TURCK Inc. ñ 3000 Campus Drive Minneapolis, MN 55441-2656 ñ Phone: 763-553-7300 ñ Application Support: 1-800-544-7769 ñ Fax 763-553-0708 ñ www.turck.com
Type designation TBEN-L5-4RFID-8DXP-CDS
Ident-No. 6814120
Supply
Supply voltage 24 VDC
Admissible range 18…30 VDC
total current V1 max. 8 A + V2 max. 9 A at 70 °C per
module
Voltage supply connection 5-pin male 7/8" connector
Operating current <280 mA
RFID supply VAUX 1 ports C0-C3 from V2 short-circuit proof, 2 A per port
at +70 °C
Sensor/Actuator supply VAUX2 Ports C4-C7 from V2 short-circuit proof, 2 A per port
at +70 °C
Electrical isolation galvanic isolation of the voltage groups V1 and V2,
voltages up to 500 VAC
Power dissipation, typical ð 5 W
system description
Processor ARM Cortex A8, 32 bit, 800 MHz
ROM memory 256 MB Flash
RAM memory 128 MB DDR3
Add-on memory 1 x USB host port
Real time clock yes
Operating system Linux
PLC data
Programming CODESYS V3
Released for CODESYS version V 3.5.8.10
Programming languages IEC 61131-3 (AWL, KOP, FUP, AS, ST)
Application tasks 10
Number of POUs 1024
Programming interface Ethernet, USB
Cycle time < 1 ms for 1000 AWL commands (without I/O cycle)
Input data 8 kByte
Output data 8 kByte
System data
Transmission rate Ethernet 10 Mbit/s / 100 Mbit/s
Connection technology Ethernet 2 x M12, 4-pol, D-codiert
Web server Default: 192.168.1.100
Service Interface Ethernet via P1 oder P2
Modbus TCP
Addressing Static IP, BOOTP, DHCP
Supported function codes FC1, FC2, FC3, FC4, FC5, FC6, FC15, FC16, FC23
Number of TCP connections 8
■ Glass fiber reinforced housing
■ Shock and vibration tested
■ Fully potted module electronics
■ Protection classes IP65, IP67, IP69K
■ Multiprotocol: EtherNet/IP™ device,
Modbus TCP, Turck Master/Slave, or
PROFINET RT device
■ CODESYS V3 programmable acc.to IEC
61131-3
■ Integration in PLC systems without spe-
cial function module
■ Up to 128 bytes of user data per read/
write cycle for each channel and use of
fragments for larger amounts of data
■ Data interface for convenient use of
RFID functionality
■ HF bus mode for static applications
■ 7/8" connector for power supply, 5-pin
■ 2 × M12, 4-pin Ethernet fieldbus connec-
tion
■ 4 channels with M12 connection for
RFID
■ Mixed operation of HF and UHF read/
write heads
■ 8 digital channels, configurable as PNP
inputs and/or outputs 2A
■ Integrated Ethernet switch allows line